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Question 1: The S&P 500 has roughly returned to its peak from before the coronavirus crisis began. Which phenomena
do you think are most responsible for the stock market’s continued growth even as the rest of the economy is in a
recession?

Number of responses: 31
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Question 2: Would your prediction for GDP growth from Q42020 - Q42021 be substantially higher, substantially lower,
or stay about the same under the following scenarios?

Number of responses: 32
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Question 3: When do you expect real GDP to have caught up to its pre-crisis level (Q4 2019)?

Number of responses: 32
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Question 4: What is your prediction for quarter-over-quarter annualized real GDP growth in the third quarter of 20207

Number of responses: 30
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Question 5: What is your prediction for quarter-over-quarter annualized real GDP growth in the fourth quarter of 20207

Number of responses: 31
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Question 6: What is your prediction for the December 2020 U.S. unemployment rate (i.e., the U3 rate that will be
released in the employment situation report in January 2021)?

Number of responses: 31
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Question 7: Do you think the US economy would be in a stronger position today if the state and local economic
lockdowns earlier this year had been less aggressive or more aggressive?

Number of responses: 31
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Question 8: Imagine there is a spike in COVID-19 cases in a given urban area, and you were advising on how to minimize
long-term economic damage while choosing what to lock down. Which of the following would be your highest and
lowest priorities for imposing full closure or lockdown?

Please rank the following options, with 1 being the highest priority and 11 being the lowest.

Number of responses: 30

share of panelists ranking it

amongst the top 2 Avg. Rank
Indoor dining 77% 2.3
Gyms 47% 3.5
In-person political campaigning 27% 4.4
Arts and cultural institutions (museums, theaters) 23% 4.5
Universities 10% 5.0
Interstate travel 10% 7.1
K-12 schools 3% 7.1
Retail stores 0% 6.0
Daycares 3% 8.0
Outdoor dining 0% 8.2

Outdoor recreation 0% 9.9
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